#RaR
I I K E )( CD/CDCO0/260/2021
Ref. No.:

X 5 bR B 15/10/2021

Date:

BEHERSHMERAT
(BBRGREEFAERATIZEMBAT)
HONG KONG FUTURES EXCHANGE LIMITED

(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited)

Y CIRCULAR

Subject:  Official Settlement Price and Exercise of PHS and PHH Contracts

=R Eva;:e& 1@:}#

BERBMEHE (BYRW ) MEETETEFERHERE (BRI ) 682

ENAUIY: 29797222
E5 ¢
Please be advised that the following PHS option contracts for the month of October
2021 expire today and the exercise and assignment will be determined according
to the Official Settlement Price of : 25161
PUF2021F10REEIEHIAEE%E ( BRI ) RSXEE - ETERDEFIRE
ZHESHNNENEEEREE
Please be advised that the following PHH option contracts for the month of October
2021 expire today and the exercise and assignment will be determined according
to the Official Settlement Price of : 8911
MUR2021F 108 BEPEEREHAEME ( BYRXW ) RSKIH - HITEED
Beid R BRZIAES AN ERNEEBRETE
PHS OPTION EXERCISE/ PHS OPTION EXERCISE/
SERIES ASSIGNMENT SERIES ASSIGNMENT
BEEH 176/ TEEIEE T1E/ 7B

HAEHAE (B ) 25 HEHE (BRI ) 251
OCT-21 17300 CALL 8p& Y OCT-21 17300 PUT B4 N
OCT-21 17400 CALL 3R Y OCT-21 17400 PUT %5 N
OCT-21 17500 CALL 8p& Y OCT-21 17500 PUT B4 N
OCT-21 17600 CALL 3R Y OCT-21 17600 PUT &5 N
OCT-21 17700 CALL 38pE Y OCT-21 17700 PUT B4 N
OCT-21 17800 CALL 3ZpE Y OCT-21 17800 PUT %5 N
OCT-21 17900 CALL 38pE Y OCT-21 17900 PUT &5 N
BFBRPREHFERAA
8 PR RS 585 3 B 52 HAsE info@hkex.com.hk
Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited (t) #4852 25221122 (f) +852 2295 3106

8/F, Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place, Central, Hong Kong hkexgroup.com | hkex.com.hk




HKEJ(

X % Fh

OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21

18000
18100
18200
18300
18400
18500
18600
18700
18800
18900
19000
19100
19200
19300
19400
19500
19600
19700
19800
19900
20000
20200
20400
20600
20800
21000
21200
21400
21600
21800
22000
22200
22400

CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL

T
ToE
T
ToE
T
T
s
T
s
T
B
T
s
T
s
T
s
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ToE
R
ToE
R
ToE

< < < <X <X < <X < << < <<<<<K<<<K<<<K<<<<< << < < <<

OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21

18000
18100
18200
18300
18400
18500
18600
18700
18800
18900
19000
19100
19200
19300
19400
19500
19600
19700
19800
19900
20000
20200
20400
20600
20800
21000
21200
21400
21600
21800
22000
22200
22400

PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT

=373
v/

7ooh

=373
v/

BT

=373
G/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=313
micy/

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

= \E
G/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=313
v/

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E
=73
Aicy/

.

2573
RGN/

=313
mic/

worh

=313
v/

worh

Zz2 2 2 Z2 Z2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 2 2 2 2



HKEJ(

OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21

R 7 Fhi

22600
22800
23000
23200
23400
23600
23800
24000
24200
24400
24600
24800
25000
25200
25400
25600
25800
26000
26200
26400
26600
26800
27000
27200
27400
27600
27800
28000
28200
28400
28600
28800
29000

CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL

T
ToE
T
ToE
T
T
s
T
s
T
B
T
s
T
s
T
s
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ToE
R
ToE
R
ToE

2 Z2 2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 2 Z2 2 2 <X X X <X <X <X << << << << << <<

OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21

22600
22800
23000
23200
23400
23600
23800
24000
24200
24400
24600
24800
25000
25200
25400
25600
25800
26000
26200
26400
26600
26800
27000
27200
27400
27600
27800
28000
28200
28400
28600
28800
29000

PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT

=373
v/

7ooh

=373
v/

BT

=373
G/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=313
micy/

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

= \E
Gy /

=313
v/

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E
=73
Aicy/

.

2573
RGN/

=313
mic/

worh

=313
v/

worh

<K XK <K <K < <X <X <X < <<<<<<<<<<<2z22z22Z22Z2Z22Z22222222Z2Z



HKEJ(

X 7 Fhi

OCT-21 29200 CALL Z3B&
OCT-21 29400 CALL 338&
OCT-21 29600 CALL Z2B&
OCT-21 29800 CALL 338&
OCT-21 30000 CALL Z7E&
OCT-21 30200 CALL P&
OCT-21 30400 CALL z78&
OCT-21 30600 CALL 3RE&
OCT-21 30800 CALL z7BE&
OCT-21 31000 CALL 33E&
OCT-21 31200 CALL Z38&
OCT-21 31400 CALL P&
OCT-21 31600 CALL Z78&
OCT-21 31800 CALL 3RE&
OCT-21 32000 CALL z7BE&
OCT-21 32200 CALL 3PE&
OCT-21 32400 CALL 788
OCT-21 32600 CALL Z3E&
OCT-21 32800 CALL Z7B&

PHH OPTION
SERIES

BEEPEEEEH

= HAHE (BRI ) 25

OCT-21 6000 CALL Z7E&
OCT-21 6100 CALL 3B
OCT-21 6200 CALL P&
OCT-21 6300 CALL 3B
OCT-21 6400 CALL P&

2 Z2 Z2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 Z2 Z Z

EXERCISE/
ASSIGNMENT

171/ 7B

< < < < <

OCT-21 29200 PUT 35
OCT-21 29400 PUT %4
OCT-21 29600 PUT 33
OCT-21 29800 PUT %4
OCT-21 30000 PUT 33
OCT-21 30200 PUT 3%;
OCT-21 30400 PUT 354
OCT-21 30600 PUT 3%;
OCT-21 30800 PUT 3054
OCT-21 31000 PUT 3%;
OCT-21 31200 PUT 354
OCT-21 31400 PUT 3%;
OCT-21 31600 PUT 3054
OCT-21 31800 PUT 3%;
OCT-21 32000 PUT 3054
OCT-21 32200 PUT 3%;
OCT-21 32400 PUT 354
OCT-21 32600 PUT 333
OCT-21 32800 PUT 354

PHH OPTION
SERIES

B PRI IR

= HARE (BTN ) 25

OCT-21 6000 PUT 73
OCT-21 6100 PUT =03
OCT-21 6200 PUT 3%
OCT-21 6300 PUT =03
OCT-21 6400 PUT 3%

< < < < < <X < < < << << <<<<=< <

EXERCISE/
ASSIGNMENT

171/ 73 e

Zz 2 2 Z2 2



HKEJ(

OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21

X & Fhi
6500 CALL 3
6600 CALL
6700 CALL 3
6800 CALL
6900 CALL 3
7000 CALL 3
7100 CALL
7200 CALL 3
7300 CALL
7400 CALL 3
7500 CALL
7600 CALL 3
7700 CALL
7800 CALL 3
7900 CALL
8000 CALL 3
8100 CALL
8200 CALL 3
8300 CALL
8400 CALL 3
8500 CALL
8600 CALL 3
8700 CALL
8800 CALL 3
8900 CALL
9000 CALL 3
9100 CALL
9200 CALL 3
9300 CALL
9400 CALL ;3
9500 CALL
9600 CALL 3
9700 CALL

T
ToE
T
ToE
T
T
s
T
s
T
B
T
s
T
s
T
s
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ois
T
ToE
R
ToE
R
ToE

Z Z2 22222 2Z<<<<<<<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<==<=<=<xH=<H+x=<=<=><=<~<x

OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21

6500
6600
6700
6800
6900
7000
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8000
8100
8200
8300
8400
8500
8600
8700
8800
8900
9000
9100
9200
9300
9400
9500
9600
9700

PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT

=373
v/

7ooh

=373
v/

BT

=373
G/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=313
micy/

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

= \E
G/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=313
v/

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

=13
v/

E/L‘» 7E
=73
Aicy/

.

2573
RGN/

=313
mic/

worh

=313
v/

worh

X X X X XK X XK XK Z22Z22Z2222Z2 22 22 2222222222222 2 2



HKEJ(

R & Ffi

OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21

9800

9900
10000
10100
10200
10300
10400
10500
10600
10700
10800
10900
11000
11100
11200
11300
11400
11500
11600

CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL
CALL 3
CALL

T
ois
T
ois
T
T
s
T
s
T
B
T
s
T
s
T
s
T
ois

2 Z2 Z2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 Z2 Z Z

OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21
OCT-21

9800

9900

10000
10100
10200
10300
10400
10500
10600
10700
10800
10900
11000
11100
11200
11300
11400
11500
11600

PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT
PUT

=373
v/

7ooh

=373
v/

BT

=373
G/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=313
micy/

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

= \E
G/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=313
v/

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

s
Ao/

=73
ety /

E/L‘» 7E

< < < < < <X < < < << << <<<<=< <



HKEJ( 7

X & Fhi

The contracts denoted with “Y” will be exercised or assigned automatically and settled in accordance
with Clearing House Procedures while the contracts denoted with “N” will expire worthless.

HBARAES TY NS OB RBHREESMEFETEERITEH DR MW - MRS
N, WEiEaORIZRRIOLAEAEE -

NOTICE:

Participants should ensure the following when engaging in trading or offering Options on Futures

products to clients:

. Similar to all physically-settled options, an option position holder should be aware that the

final P&L of such position would be affected by the price of the underlying asset.

There may be cases where the delivered position will incur immediate mark-to-market

gain/loss (the price of delivered position may not be the same as official settlement price).

. Participants who do not wish positions to settle into futures could opt to square their
positions before expiry or consider the cash-settled Options on Index.

. Participants should closely monitor and manage their risk at all times.

SBA

Li%fﬁé% REGREHBEREERTEFR - BERUFFIR

- EBEHMBEYRWARRREL  HEMESAEABRBRERTEBEMEENS
NNRERBERHFAEERRREE -

EREERT  RiTEMEMEENSHNER SR EEEHEFENERN/EB
B (AREHNEREURERRREEEAR) -

**%, EARERIBRUEYRW - JEEGEZAHATENERERIES
SHIFR B -

. %E%Eﬁﬁ%ﬂ%i@ﬁﬁ%tﬂ%%‘IEE@H\HB“°

.
W

iﬂﬂ*

Sanly Ho
Co-Head
Trading Department
Operations Division

=2ER
RS8R
BEEE
W12 S R

This circular has been issued in the English language with Chinese language translation. If there is any conflict
in the circular between the meaning of Chinese words or terms in the Chinese language version and English
words in the English language version, the meaning of the English words shall prevalil.

RBECUEX R PIGEAT R - IABEPNANFRAAZARIKRAREA - BUE RS -



