

編號
Ref. No.:
日期
Date:
15/10/2021

香港期貨交易所有限公司

(香港交易及結算所有限公司全資附屬公司)

HONG KONG FUTURES EXCHANGE LIMITED

(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited)

通告 CIRCULAR

Subject: Official Settlement Price and Exercise of PHS and PHH Contracts

_{表表} 恒生指數期貨期權(實物交收)及恒生中國企業指數期貨期權(實物交收)合約之

事項: 正式結算價及行使安排

Enquiry:

2979-7222

查詢:

Please be advised that the following PHS option contracts for the month of October 2021 expire today and the exercise and assignment will be determined according to the Official Settlement Price of: 以下2021年10月恒生指數期貨期權(實物交收)於今天到期,其行使及分配將按照該期權合約的正式結算價來釐定:	25161
Please be advised that the following PHH option contracts for the month of October 2021 expire today and the exercise and assignment will be determined according to the Official Settlement Price of: 以下2021年10月恒生中國企業指數期貨期權(實物交收)於今天到期,其行使及分配將按照該期權合約的正式結算價來釐定:	8911

PHS OPTION SERIES 恒生指數 期貨期權(實物交收)系列			EXERCISE/ ASSIGNMENT 行使/分配	PHS OPTION SERIES 恒生指數 期貨期權(實物交收)系列			EXERCISE/ ASSIGNMENT 行使/分配
OCT-21	17300	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	17300	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	17400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	17400	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	17500	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	17500	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	17600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	17600	PUT 認洁	N
OCT-21	17700	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	17700	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	17800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	17800	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	17900	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	17900	PUT 認沽	N

HKEX 香港交易所

OCT-21	18000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	18000	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	18100	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	18100	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	18200	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	18200	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	18300	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	18300	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	18400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	18400	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	18500	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	18500	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	18600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	18600	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	18700	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	18700	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	18800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	18800	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	18900	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	18900	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	19000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	19000	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	19100	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	19100	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	19200	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	19200	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	19300	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	19300	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	19400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	19400	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	19500	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	19500	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	19600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	19600	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	19700	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	19700	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	19800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	19800	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	19900	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	19900	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	20000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	20000	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	20200	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	20200	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	20400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	20400	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	20600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	20600	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	20800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	20800	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	21000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	21000	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	21200	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	21200	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	21400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	21400	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	21600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	21600	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	21800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	21800	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	22000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	22000	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	22200	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	22200	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	22400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	22400	PUT 認沽	N

HKEX 香港交易所

OCT-21	22600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	22600	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	22800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	22800	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	23000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	23000	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	23200	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	23200	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	23400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	23400	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	23600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	23600	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	23800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	23800	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	24000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	24000	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	24200	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	24200	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	24400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	24400	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	24600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	24600	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	24800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	24800	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	25000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	25000	PUT 認沽	Ν
OCT-21	25200	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	25200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	25400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	25400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	25600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	25600	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	25800	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	25800	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	26000	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	26000	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	26200	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	26200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	26400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	26400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	26600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	26600	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	26800	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	26800	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	27000	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	27000	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	27200	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	27200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	27400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	27400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	27600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	27600	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	27800	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	27800	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	28000	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	28000	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	28200	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	28200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	28400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	28400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	28600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	28600	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	28800	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	28800	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	29000	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	29000	PUT 認沽	Υ



OCT-21	29200	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	29200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	29400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	29400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	29600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	29600	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	29800	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	29800	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	30000	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	30000	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	30200	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	30200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	30400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	30400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	30600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	30600	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	30800	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	30800	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	31000	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	31000	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	31200	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	31200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	31400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	31400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	31600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	31600	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	31800	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	31800	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	32000	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	32000	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	32200	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	32200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	32400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	32400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	32600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	32600	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	32800	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	32800	PUT 認沽	Υ

PHH OPTION			EXERCISE/	Р	EXERCISE/		
SERIES			ASSIGNMENT		SERIE	ASSIGNMENT	
恒生中國企業指數			行使/分配	恒生	行使/分配		
期貨期村	雚(實物	交收)系列		期貨期權			
OCT 24	6000	C	V	OCT 24	6000	DUT ≐⊽:+	NI
OCT-21	6000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	6000	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	6100	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	6100	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	6200	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	6200	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	6300	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	6300	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	6400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	6400	PUT 認沽	N



OCT-21	6500	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	6500	PUT 認洁	N
OCT-21	6600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	6600	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	6700	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	6700	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	6800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	6800	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	6900	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	6900	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	7000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	7000	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	7100	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	7100	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	7200	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	7200	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	7300	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	7300	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	7400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	7400	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	7500	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	7500	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	7600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	7600	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	7700	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	7700	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	7800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	7800	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	7900	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	7900	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	8000	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	8000	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	8100	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	8100	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	8200	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	8200	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	8300	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	8300	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	8400	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	8400	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	8500	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	8500	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	8600	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	8600	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	8700	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	8700	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	8800	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	8800	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	8900	CALL 認購	Υ	OCT-21	8900	PUT 認沽	N
OCT-21	9000	CALL 認購	Ν	OCT-21	9000	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	9100	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	9100	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	9200	CALL 認購	Ν	OCT-21	9200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	9300	CALL 認購	Ν	OCT-21	9300	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	9400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	9400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	9500	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	9500	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	9600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	9600	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	9700	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	9700	PUT 認沽	Υ



OCT-21	9800	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	9800	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	9900	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	9900	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	10000	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	10000	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	10100	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	10100	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	10200	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	10200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	10300	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	10300	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	10400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	10400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	10500	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	10500	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	10600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	10600	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	10700	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	10700	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	10800	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	10800	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	10900	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	10900	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	11000	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	11000	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	11100	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	11100	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	11200	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	11200	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	11300	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	11300	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	11400	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	11400	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	11500	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	11500	PUT 認沽	Υ
OCT-21	11600	CALL 認購	N	OCT-21	11600	PUT 認沽	Υ



The contracts denoted with "Y" will be exercised or assigned automatically and settled in accordance with Clearing House Procedures while the contracts denoted with "N" will expire worthless.

被標註為「Y」的期權合約將根據期貨結算所程序進行自動行使或分配及交收,而被標註為「N」的期權合約則會到期並沒有任何價值。

NOTICE:

Participants should ensure the following when engaging in trading or offering Options on Futures products to clients:

- Similar to all physically-settled options, an option position holder should be aware that the final P&L of such position would be affected by the price of the underlying asset.
- There may be cases where the delivered position will incur immediate mark-to-market gain/loss (the price of delivered position may not be the same as official settlement price).
- Participants who do not wish positions to settle into futures could opt to square their positions before expiry or consider the cash-settled Options on Index.
- Participants should closely monitor and manage their risk at all times.

通知:

參與者應於參與交易及提供期貨期權產品予客戶時,確保以下事項:

- 與其他實物交收的期權類似,期貨期權持有人應留意其因行使期權而產生的合約約的最終盈虧會受相關資產價格影響。
- 在某些情況下,因行使期權而產生的合約有機會即時產生按市值計算的盈利/虧損(因為合約價格有可能與最後結算價不同)。
- 若參與者不希望於到期日以實物交收,可選擇在到期日前平倉或考慮選用現金 結算的指數期權。
- 參與者任何時候均應密切留意並管理其風險。

Sanly Ho
Co-Head
Trading Department
Operations Division

營運科 交易部 聯席主管 何耀昌 謹啟

This circular has been issued in the English language with Chinese language translation. If there is any conflict in the circular between the meaning of Chinese words or terms in the Chinese language version and English words in the English language version, the meaning of the English words shall prevail.

本通告已以英文及中文譯本刊發。如本通告中文本的字義或詞義與英文本有所出入,概以英文本為準。